

State Vs Bhupinder Singh @ Babu CHI 112-2018

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.K.S.Gill, Advocate.

PW Chinder Kaur is present but could not be examined. Ld.

Counsel for accused requested for an adjournment as he is go to out of station due to some urgent work. Request considered and allowed. Present witness is bound down for 06.03.2019.

Summons issued to PWs ASI Chamkaur Singh, ASI Jaswinder Singh and SI Bhupinder Singh received back unserved. Fresh be again issued for 06.03.2019.

**(Amandeep Kaur), PCS,
SDJM/Nihal Singh Wala.
(U.I.D. No. PB0307)**

Dt:01.03.2019

Yograj Garg STG-III