

Present: Sh. Karan Dhingra, Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. H.S.Khosa Adv.

In pursuance of notice issued against accused, accused Harpreet Singh @ Happy appeared in the court.

Heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, the present case has been committed to the Court of Sessions for 02.02.2021. Accused, who is already on bail represented by his advocate is directed to appear before Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Bathinda at 10.00 AM sharp on date fixed. The factum of the committal of this case is brought to the notice of the Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor. The concerned Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all respects to the Court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Bathinda well before the date fixed.

Pronounced in open Court;
Dated 14.01.2021.

(Harjot Singh Gill), PCS
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Bathinda.
(UID: PB0458).

Nirmal Singh,
Stenographer-II