

State V/s. Jagjit Singh & Ors. CHI. 112..18

Present:- Mr.Amrit Mittal, LD. APP for the state.
Accused on bail except Jaswinder Kaur.

An exemption application filed on behalf of accused Jaswinder Kaur which is considered and allowed for the reasons mentioned therein.

No PW is present. Summon of PW Navpreet Kaur received back unserved with the report of incorrect address. Prosecution is directed to file the correct address of PW Navpreet Kaur within five days and then summons to PW Navpreet Kaur be issued for 21.10.2019.

Pronounced
19.09.2019.

Sanjay Amroya (Stenographer Gr.III)

(Pushpinder Singh)PCS,
SDJM/Baghapurana,
UID-PB0285