

State Of Punjab Vs Navjeet Singh

Present: Sh. Supreet Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Navjeet Singh (on bail in this case but in custody in some other case), not produced.

Accused Navjeet Singh has not been produced by the Jail Authorities. Therefore, let production warrants of the accused be issued for **06.10.2023**.

The case was fixed for recording of defence evidence. DW listed at Sr. No.2(a) namely Surjit Kaur, Punjab Government PUDA Bhawan, Sector 68, Mohali has come present in the Court but could not be examined as the accused has not been produced. So, the above-mentioned witness be bound down for the date fixed i.e. **06.10.2023**.

Let, all remaining witnesses as per the list be summoned on the date fixed i.e. **06.10.2023** for recording of defence evidence.

Date Of Order: 26-09-2023

(Vaishnavi Sikka)
JMIC/SAS Nagar (Mohali)
UID No. PB0647