

State Of Punjab Vs Navjeet Singh

Present: Ms. Reetu Jain, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Navjeet Singh (on bail in this case but in custody in some other case), produced.

Accused Navjeet Singh has been produced by the Jail Authorities. Therefore, let he be again produced on **23.01.2024**.

The case was fixed for recording of defence evidence. DW concerned official from A.G. Office was bound down for today, who has come present in the Court, however, Ld. Counsel for the accused has suffered a separate statement to the effect that he has given up DW listed at Sr. No.e i.e. concerned official from A.G. Office being unnecessary for the time being. In view of the statement, let the above-mentioned witness stands discharged.

Further, DW4 Gurwinder Singh, Jr. Assistant at Licensing GMADA, SAS Nagar, Mohali has also come present in the Court alongwith record but could not be examined as he was engaged with evidence in another Court. Upon request, the above-mentioned witness DW4 Gurwinder Singh be bound down for the date fixed i.e. **23.01.2024** for his cross-examination.

Any other defence evidence, if any, be also adduced or produced on the date fixed i.e. **23.01.2024**, subject to last opportunity.

Date Of Order: 19.01.2024

**Nisha Bhatt*

(Vaishnavi Sikka)

JMIC/SAS Nagar (Mohali)

UID No. PB0647