

State Versus Jagga Singh & Anr. CHI 111-2018

Present: Sh.Sukhdev Singh, Learned APP for the State.
Accused Jagga Singh on bail, with counsel Sh.Baljinder Bansal, Advocate.
Accused Raju Singh absented.

1. File put up today before me being Duty Magistrate as learned Presiding Officer is on summer vacation.
2. No prosecution evidence is present. Pws be summoned for 10.07.2024 as per previous order.
3. Notice to accused Raju Singh be issued for the date fixed.
4. File be sent back to concerned Court immediately.

Dt.03.06.2024.

Yograj Gang, STG-II

***(Gurpreet Kaur), PCS,
SDJM, Baghapurana,
(UID No.PB-0323) (duty)***